





OFFICE OF THE STAFF JUDGE ADVOCATE (SJA) Office of the Staff Judge Advocate :: III Armored Corps & Fort Cavazos (army.mil)	PUBLIC AFFAIRS OFFICE (PAO) Public Affairs Office :: U.S. Army Fort Cavazos
TRANSITION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM	UNITED SERVICE ORGANIZATION (USO)
TRANSITION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM Transition Assistance Program :: U.S. Army Fort Cavazos	UNITED SERVICE ORGANIZATION (USO) USO Fort Cavazos

Note: Agency names and websites that appear in blue are hyperlinks. For additional information contact: Army Community Service Community Information Services at (254) 287-4471 or e-mail: <u>usarmy.cavazos.imcom-fmwrc.list.community-services-council@army.mil</u>



HELPFUL ACS NUMBERS		
ACS Volunteer Program / Army Volunteer Corps	287-865	
Army Emergency Relief (AER) / Emergency Financial Assistance	553 -310	
Financial Readiness Branch / Consumer Affairs Financial Management Classes, Personal Financial Counselors	287-CIT (2489)	
Army Family Action Plan / Army Family Team Building	287-112	
Employment Readiness Program / Job Search Assistance, Resume Writing, Career Skills	287-606 288-208	
Exceptional Family Member Program (EFMP)	287-607	
Family Advocacy Program (FAP) / Relationship Enrichment, Preparing for Marriage, Common Sense Parenting, Car Seat Inspection	286-677 286-677	
Family Assistance Center (FAC)	288-757	
Military Family Life Counseling (MFLC)	553-470	
Mobilization, Deployment & Stability Support Operations SFRG Training, Resilience Skills, Community Resource Course	288-279	
New Parent Support Program / Infant Care, Play Mornings, Shaken Baby, Daddy Bootcamp	287-228	
Soldier and Family Assistance Center	286-576	
Survivor Outreach Services	288-953 553-037	
24/7 HOTLINES		

2-4/1 HOTEINED		
Commanding General (CG) Hotline	254. 618.7486	
Reporting Domestic Violence or Child Abuse	254. 287.CARE (2273) National 800. 422.4453	
Assistance for Victims of Domestic Violence	254. 702.4953 National 800. 799.7233	
Suicide Prevention	National 800. 273.8255 or Dial 988	
Sexual Harassment / Sexual Assault (SHARP)	254. 319.4671 National 877. 995.5247	
EO and Harassment Hotline	254. 291.5717	
Veterans Crisis Line	National 800. 273.8255 (press 1)	
Housing / Barracks Life / Health / Safety Hot- line	254. 206.1157	
Duty Chaplain Hotline	254. 289.2531	
ACS Locations		

-Bldg. 36000 - Shoemaker Center, 2nd Floor, Shoemaker Lane Bldg. 36051 - Soldier and Family Assistance Center

& 4th Tuesday of every month





Your Connection to Community Information

287-4ACS (4227)

https://Cavazos.Armymwr.com www.armyfamilywebportal.com www.militaryonesource.mil 1-800-342-9647



TRAINING AND OUTREACH







Classes, times, and locations are subject to change call for details. Individuals who require assistance or accommodations due to a disability, contact providing program.



Olympics (

ACS

10 OCT 24



PRIZES FOOD & **AWARDS!**

BRAGGING **RIGHTS FOR** TOP TEAMS



HILLS OF COVE GOLF COURSE 1408 GOLF COURSE RD, COPPERAS COVE, TX 76522

PROCEEDS FUND SCHOLARSHIPS FOR MILITARY DEPENDENTS!



REGISTER BY NOV. 10 AT WWW.FORTCAVAZOSSCHOLARSHIP.ORG

NOV. 1 6, 2024 AM

0 <u>ַן ר</u> Q 0 6



Empowering minds, Igniting futures.



Fort Cavazos Family Scholarship Fund awards merit-based scholarships to eliminate barriers to education for military dependents pursuing higher education.

Applications accepted

24 December 2024 to 17 February 2025!

Award amounts range from \$750-\$5,000!* *Dependent on funding

Eligibility at a Glance

- High school seniors or spouses of active duty, retirees, and Gold Star families
- Reside in Bell, Coryell, Travis, Lampasas, Williamson, or McLennan counties
- Graduating senior of an accredited high school or homeschool program
- Spouses must hold a high school diploma or equivalent
- Valid military identification

Spouse eligibility now includes certificate programs, undergraduate, and graduate degrees!*

Complete application includes:

Two Letters of Recommendation Sponsor's orders to Fort Cavazos or DD214

Essay (questions will be published Nov. 2024)

WTranscripts

To learn more about eligibility and application requirements, visit us at www.fortcavazosscholarship.org



Follow us on social media! **f o in** Email questions to info@fortcavazosscholarship.org